

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No. 4443 of 2018

Pramod Kumar Pathak and Another **Versus** High Court Of Chhattisgarh

29.08.2018	Shri Harsh Wardhan, counsel for the petitioners. Shri Akash Pandey, counsel for the respondent No.1. Heard on I.A. No. 3, application for disposal of the writ petition. Petitioners have made representation before respondent No.1 on 26.04.2018 which is still pending. Looking to the facts and circumstances of the case, this Court is not inclined to direct respondent No. 1 to take decision on the aforesaid representation filed by the petitioners within time frame. I.A. No. 3 is disposed accordingly. Respondents No. 1 and 2 are directed to file reply within four weeks. List the case thereafter. Sd/- Sharad Kumar Gupta Judge	