

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 4443 of 2018

1. Pramod Kumar Pathak S/o Shri Rajendra Pathak, Aged About 46 Years, Assistant Grade - I, Establishment, Chhattisgarh High Court, Bilaspur Residing At Asma City, Phase - II, Jasmin - 125, Sakti, Tehsil & District Bilaspur Chhattisgarh.
2. Narrottam Sahu, S/o Shri Pusaw Ram Sahu, Aged About 43 Years, Section Officer, Chhattisgarh High Court, Bilaspur, Residing At G-4/2, High Court Colony, Chakarbhata, Tehsil & District Bilaspur Chhattisgarh.

---- Petitioners

Versus

1. High Court of Chhattisgarh Through Registrar General, High Court of Chhattisgarh, Bodri, Chakarbhata, Bilaspur Chhattisgarh.
2. State Of Chhattisgarh, Through Secretary, General Administration Department, Mantralaya, Mahanadi Bhawan, New Raipur, District Raipur Chhattisgarh.

---- Respondents

09.06.2022	Mr. Sunil Verma, counsel for the Petitioner No.1. Ms. Ruchi Nagar, Dy. G.A. for the State. Heard on I.A. No. 04/2022, application for withdrawal of the petition filed on behalf of the petitioner No.1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that on 17.12.2021, the petitioner No. 1 has made a representation before respondent No.1 and the said representation is under active consideration, therefore, he wants to withdraw this petition. As prayed, this petition in respect of petitioner No.1/Pramod Kumar Pathak is dismissed as withdrawn.	

I.A. No. 05/2022 for urgent hearing and I.A. No. 06/2022 for hearing during summer vacation stand disposed of.

List the matter before regular Bench after summer vacation.

Sd/-
(Rajani Dubey)
Vacation Judge

V/-