



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4443 of 2018

Pramod Kumar Pathak & Anr. **versus** High Court of Chhattisgarh & Anr.

Order on Board

20/09/2024	Shri Sunil Verma, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Abhijeet Mishra, counsel for respondent No.1. Shri Ankur Kashyap, Dy.G.A. for the State. Shri Sunil Verma, Advocate submits that he has returned the file to petitioner No.2. Shri Rishi Rahul Soni, Advocate submits that he has filed the power today. List the case after three weeks. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge
gouri	