

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 4443 of 2018**Pramod Kumar Pathak **Versus** High Court of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

25/10/2024	Mr. Rishi Rahul Soni, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. R.S. Marhas, Additional A.G. for the State. It is submitted that the application has been made to remove the default, but the application is not on record. List the case after a week. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge RD/Rao