



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4443 of 2018

Pramod Kumar Pathak & another **Versus** High Court of Chhattisgarh
& another

Order Sheet

07/11/2024 RD/gouri	Mr. Vikrant Pillai, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Devesh G. Kela, Panel Lawyer for the State. Heard on I.A. No. 07/2024 application for condonation of delay and for grant of time to delete the name of petitioner No.1 from the cause title. Having considered the order dated 09.06.2022 wherein the name of the petitioner No. 1 was sought to be deleted and was ordered for but it could not be deleted, therefore, delay in deleting the name of petitioner No.1 Pramod Kumar Pathak is condoned. Accordingly, I.A. No. 07/2024 is allowed and name of petitioner No.1 Pramod Kumar Pathak be deleted from the cause title of the petition and the amended cause title be filed within a week. List the case thereafter. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge
--	---